

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number 124-2013

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (Sage Meadow Crescent and Arrowpoint Drive)

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:**

- 1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lot 5, Concession 3 WHS (Ching), Being Part 1 on Plan 43R-34589 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Sage Meadow Crescent.
- 2. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lot 3, Concession 3 WHS (Ching), Being Part 1 on Plan 43R-34588 are hereby established as part of the public highway system to be part of Arrowpoint Drive.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 8th day of May, 2013.

Approved as to content and form.

<u>دُر اِکھ لاہ</u> آنگزا SUSAN FENNELL

-----MAYOR

CLERK

R FAY

BM/lp - 21T-05042B